TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP		103/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareerArc Group LLC	
Street Address:	3400 W. OLIVE AVENUE, SUITE 220	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77866109	HIRED EDUCATION
Serial Number:	77866101	INTERNSHIPS.COM
Serial Number:	77866097	INTERNSHIPS.COM HIRED EDUCATION
Serial Number:	77866091	
Serial Number:	77866086	I INTERNSHIPS.COM HIRED EDUCATION
Serial Number:	77889073	I INTERNSHIPS.COM
Serial Number:	77925998	I CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77939932	INTERNSHIP PREDICTOR
Serial Number:	77939924	QUICKBUILD RESUME
Serial Number:	77939927	QUICKBUILD COVER LETTER
Serial Number:	77939936	INTERNSHIP PREDICTOR
Serial Number:	77939942	QUICKBUILD COVER LETTER
Serial Number:	77939939	QUICKBUILD RESUME
Serial Number:	77941316	ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC

REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0857

900188537

Serial Number:	77941314	ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC
Serial Number:	85193283	CAREER AMP
Serial Number:	85193281	CAREER AMP
Serial Number:	85209381	MYCAREERCENTER
Serial Number:	77716836	TWEETMYJOBS
Serial Number:	85258310	IT'S THAT FAST!
Serial Number:	78898788	СВ
Serial Number:	78887550	CAREERBEAM
Serial Number:	76502386	
Serial Number:	76640409	PLATINUM DATA
Serial Number:	76504413	SEARCHEXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 2: (047514-0001)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(047514-0001)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	04/05/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Filed cert of name change - CareerArc Group LLC_(18566696_1)#page1.tif source=Filed cert of name change - CareerArc Group LLC_(18566696_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0858



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC" TO "CAREERARC GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

4728272 8100

DATE: 03-15-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8624393

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0859

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:43 AM 03/14/2011 FILED 11:36 AM 03/14/2011 SRV 110292774 - 4728272 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARC INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ARC International Group LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended to effect a change relating to the name of the Limited Liability Company, accordingly Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

"FIRST, The name of the limited liability company is CarcerAre Group LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation as of the 11th day of March, 2011.

Name: Robin Richards

Title: Chief Executive Officer

K&F 18500950-1

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0860